PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Universal Synergetics, Inc.	07/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zipbox License, LLC.
Street Address:	5 Stow Road
City:	Marlton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12655722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille Miller

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3508

1900 Market Street

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THEM0001-101 (145983)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camille Miller

Total Attachments: 2 source=int658#page1.tif source=int658#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0893 CH \$40.00 1265

501244573

Address Line 1:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Zipbox License, LLC.			
Universal Synergetics, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5 Stow Road			
Execution Date(s) July 10, 2010				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mariton			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ			
Government Interest Assignment	Zin: coors			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 08053			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/655,722	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Camille Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Street Address: 1900 Market Street, 4th Floor	Enclosed			
Ollegi Address. 1900 Market Street, 4411105.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 19103				
Phone Number: 215 665 7273	Denocit Appount Number 503111			
Fax Number: 215 701 2273	Deposit Account Number 503111			
Email Address: cmiller@cozen.com	Authorized User Name Camille Miller			
9. Signature: /Camille Miller/	July 27, 2010			
Signature	Date			
Camille Miller Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL SYNERGETICS, INC., at 5 Stow Road Marlton, NJ 08053 (Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application Serial No. 12/655,722 filed on January 5, 2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and entitled "Combination Container And Bag" by virtue of an assignment from each of inventors Stephen P. Belko; Neil J. Kozarsky; Eliot M. Kozarsky; John A. Carporaso recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2010 at Reel 024592 and Frames 0051-0057, respectively; and

WHEREAS, **ZIPBOX LICENSE**, **LLC.**, at 5 Stow Road Marlton, NJ 08053 (Assignee), is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention, any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon, and any continuation or divisional application filed which claims the benefit or priority of said application; the interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESSED BY:
On behalf of Universal Synergetics, Inc.	2 22/
	Name: Moguni O Kass
Title: President	Address: 16 Lenape Ct., Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Signature: Neil J. Kozarsky	111. Caurel, NO 05001
Date: July 10, 2010	

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 07/27/2010